and society in which it operates.

2. The CSR Committee comprises of the following members :

Prof. B.S.Sonde- Chairman

Mr. M.R.Vikram

Mr. Shekar Viswanathan

Mr. Rabindra Srikantan

3. Average Net profits of the company for the last three financial years-is Rs.130,783,515/- (Rupees Thirteen crores seven 
lakhs eighty three thousand five hundred and fifteen.)

4. Prescribed CSR expenditure ( two percent of the amount as in item 3 above) is Rs.2,615,670/- (Twenty six lakhs fifteen 
thousand six hundred and seventy )

5. Details of CSR spent during the financial year 2015-16 :

Total amount to be spent for the financial year 2015-16 was Rs. 2,615,670/-

Amount unspent of 2014-15 is Rs. 1,851,358/-

Total amount to be spent for 2015-2016 Rs. 4,467,028/-

Amount unspent of 2015-16   Rs.